Video Data Systems’
REMOTE ACCESS SOFTWARE
for STAR-8
USER’S GUIDE
Installation
Computer Operation
Revision 1.1
July 2000

4.0 KEYBOARD EDITING FUNCTIONS 17
4.1 Cursor movement 17
4.2 Typing Mode (Insert/ OverType Key) 18
4.3 STANDARD CHARACTER SET 18
5.0 VIEW MENU 19
STAR-8™                                                        Multichannel Display System
Video Data Systems  (c) 2000
4
5.1 Toolbar  19
5.2 Statusbar  19
6.0 COMMUNICATION MENU 20
6.1 Connect 20
6.2 Disconnect 20
6.3 Send 20
7.0 CONTROL 21
7.1 Display Control  21
7.1.1 Page 21
7.1.2  Crawl 21
7.1.3 Speed 21
7.1.4 Key On and Off 21
7.1.5 Hangup 22
8.0 HELP 22
8.1 Help Topics  22
8.2 About PCS800 22
9.0 CONNECTING ADDITIONAL UNITS 23
9.1 PC to multiple units using RS422/RS485 connection 24
9.2 Wiring diagram for multiple units 25
9.3 Configuring PC for multiple units 26
9.4 Creating multiple remote channels on a single modem 28
10.0 SERIAL CABLE CONNECTIONS 30
10.1 For RS232 connections: 30
10.2 For RS485/RS422 connections  31
Multichannel Display System  STAR-8™
Video Data Systems (c) 2000